

8<sup>th</sup> Sept.,2025  
Item no.D/L 02  
Court No. 14  
Pradip, A.R.(Ct.)

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

Case No.                      **WPA 11502 of 2025**

*In the matter of :*  
**Md. Hasmat Ali & Ors.**                      .... *Petitioners*  
**VS.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**                      ....*Respondents*

*For the Petitioners:*  
**None**                      ....*Advocate*

- 1. None appears on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2. Relist the matter on 15<sup>th</sup> September, 2025.

**(Amrita Sinha, J.)**