

S/L 5
28.01.2026
Court. No. 25
sourav

WPA 11502 of 2025

**Md. Hasmat Ali & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subhojit Saha
Mrs. Ruchira Chatterjee
Ms. Srijani Mukherjee*

...for the petitioners.

*Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Amrita Lal Chatterjee*

...for the State.

1. Learned counsel appearing for the State filed affidavit-in-opposition after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to file reply.
3. Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Let the matter appear on March 10, 2026 at 12.00 noon under the heading “**Specially Fixed Matters**”.

(Krishna Rao, J.)