

10.03.2026
Court No.25
D/L No.12
S. Gayen

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 11502 of 2025

Md. Hasmat Ali & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Subhojit Saha

Ms. Ruchira Chatterjee

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee

Mr. Suddhadev Adak

Mr. Amritlal Chatterjee

...for the State

1. Affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioners is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners prays for time.
3. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
4. Let the matter appear on 6th May, 2026 at 2 pm.

(Krishna Rao, J.)