

**06.05.2026**  
Court No.25  
D/L No.97  
S. Gayen

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**WPA 11502 of 2025**

**Md. Hasmat Ali & Ors.**  
**Versus**  
**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Arindam Banerjee, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subhojit Saha  
Ms. Ruchira Chatterjee  
Ms. Oindrila Ghosal

...for the Petitioners

1. Though the matter is specially fixed today but none appears on behalf of the State. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on July 15, 2026 at 2 pm.

***(Krishna Rao, J.)***